WSGL

CH \$80.00 230804 6353492

Dot: 9/05	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev 9/05 Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies) Robert William McClelland Noa More Rensing Mark Bradley Spitzer Paul Daniel Aquilino Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>THE MICROOPTICAL CORPORATION</u> Street Address: <u>33 SOUTHWEST PARK</u> City: <u>WESTWOOD</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02090</u> Country: United States Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other 9/9/98; 9/9/98; 9/11/98 and Execution Date: 9/9/98 respectively 	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,353,492 issued 3/5/02 6,538,799 issued 3/25/03 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [2] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to
	Deposit Account No. 23-0804
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dkh/336831.1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]	
Attorney Docket No. MIOPT-002AX & MIOPT-002BX	
Sent VIA FACSIMILE to: Assignment Division Recordation Services Fax No. (571) 273 0140	

05/26/2006 11:44 FAX 6176950892

WSGL

PATENT

A S S I G N M E N T

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert William McClelland, residing at 50 Barque Hill Road, Norwell, Massachusetts 02061, Noa More Rensing, residing at 63 Orchard Avenue, West Newton, Massachusetts 02465, Mark Bradley Spitzer, residing at 5 Mink Trap Lane, Sharon, Massachusetts 02067 and Paul Daniel Aquilino, residing at 2076 Washington Street, Canton, Massachusetts 02021, hereby sell and assign to THE MICROOPTICAL CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 236 Huntington 35 Southwest entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its 11/1/10

> A TORSIONAL MICRO-MECHANICAL MIRROR SYSTEM AND METHOD OF FABRICATION OF SAME

and the application for United States Letters Patient therefor filed on August 26, 1998, Application No. <u>09/138,367</u>, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said THE MICROOPTICAL CORPORATION, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said THE MICROOPTICAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to THE MICROOPTICAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: September 9 1998 William McClelland Robert Commonwealth of Massachusetts ss. County of Sufforth Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Robert William $\sqrt{McClelland this}$ day of <u>September</u>, 1998. My Commission Expires: j AH retary sublic Sywamp of Messachusetts Y Commission Expires √(Seal) July 1. 2005

-2-

05/26/2006 11:45 FAX 6176950892

WSGL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Non More Rensing

Date: _____9/9/98-

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Suffolk

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Noa More Rensing this _____ $q____$ day of ______, 1998.

(Seal)

Wendy G. Plamara Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SS.

September 6, 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Mark Bra Mark Bradley Spitzer

j County of

(Seal)

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

ss.

/ Date: <u>9-11-98</u>

> BAFFOUR III - 4-APPLAN Notary Public My Comm. Expites Aug. 7, 2009 4 11 G 8

-4-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

I Poul Paniel Agnihia

Date: _____9/9/94

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

· county of Suffolk

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Paul Daniel Aquilino this _____ day of <u>Suptember</u>____, 1998.

/ (Seal)

Wendy G. Kamara Kamara Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

) .68.

September 6,2002

127242.WP

RECORDED: 05/26/2006